

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 200356, Version: 0

200356

Original

## THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

- Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Kaylin Michelle Jones, who passed from this life on June 17, 2020.
   BY ALDS. JOHNSON, RAINEY, PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, DODD
- Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Felix A. Questell, Jr., who passed from this life on June 24, 2020.
   BY ALDS. PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, ZAMARRIPA
- 3. Resolution honoring Dr. Howard Fuller for his service as a distinguished educator. BY ALDS. RAINEY, PÉREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, JOHNSON
- 4. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
  - a. Steven J. Van Erden BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DODD, HAMILTON, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
  - b. Darrell Flemming
    BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DODD, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER,
    PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
  - c. Rodney Viverette
    BY ALDS. LEWIS, BORKOWSKI, DODD, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER,
    SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 5. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
  - a. Scott A. Hall BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
  - b. Gregory J. Ballering
    BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS,

RAINEY, JOHNSON

- c. Jennifer A. Mraz BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, COGGS, SPIKER, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD
- 6. Resolution congratulating Roberto E. Delgado on his retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, COGGS, SPIKER, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD
- 7. Resolution congratulating Rose C. Szopinski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools. BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 8. Resolution congratulating Timothy Krystowiak on his retirement from the City Assessor's Office. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, PÉREZ, STAMPER, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, HAMILTON, JOHNSON
- Resolution congratulating Raymond Davis on his retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.
   BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 10. Resolution congratulating Milton Johns on his retirement from the Department of Public Works. BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 11. Resolution congratulating Wendy Nash on her retirement from the Office of the Comptroller. BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution honoring Richard "Rocky" Marcoux for his service as commissioner of the Department of City Development.

  BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

CC-CC Bill Arnold 7/7/2020